
Team Chemolya 
Volunteer Partner Program Trip 

Matopos and Bulawayo, Zimbabwe 
July 28 – August 10, 2024 

 
 

Day 1-2  Saturday and Sunday July 27 and 28 

 Depart from home city  

 NOTE: DEPARTURE DATES MAY VARY 
DEPENDING ON YOUR CITY OF DEPARTURE - 
YOU JUST NEED TO ARRIVE IN BULAWAYO, 
ZIMBABWE BY JULY 28, 2024 

 
  Sunday July 28 

 Arrive Bulawayo 

 Pick up and drive to Morning Star 

 General Orientation and settling in 

 Dinner with local host  
 

Day 3-6  Monday – Thursday July 29 – August 1 

 Work Days 8:30AM to 4:00PM  
 

Day 7  Friday August 2 

 Leave mid-morning to settle into Bultop and do so some souvenir shopping  
 

Day 8  Saturday August 3 

 Work Day 8:30AM to 4:00PM  
 
Day 9   Sunday August 4 

 Church for those who want 

 Braai for lunch at Bultop or at Matopos 
 

Day 10-12 Monday – Wednesday August 5 - 7 

 Work Days 8:30AM to 4:00PM  

 Pack lunches for next day 
 

Day 13  Thursday August 8 

 R and R! Leave at 7:00am. 

 R and R Vic Falls 

 6:00P - Dinner out   
 

Day 14  Friday August 9 

 Visit Chobe National Park 

 Dinner out 
 

Day 15  Saturday August 10 

 Breakfast 

 Depart for home or personal R&R 


